
Hillsdon Schedule of Fees 2024 

Sessional Fees: 

In 2024, the Queensland Government is funding Free Kindy for 15 hours per week for 41 weeks*, for children 

turning 4 by 30 June (born 1 July 2019 – 30 June 2020). 

At Hillsdon, this means: 

• our 2-day kindy program is completely free for eligible children 

• there is a small out-of-pocket fee for the additional 3 hours/week in our 3-day kindy programs 

• our Hillsdon Blue Pre-kindy program is full fee paying, as government funding is not applicable.  

Program Program days Program hours 
Hours/ 

week 

Terms 1 – 3 

(10 weeks) 

Term 4 

(11 weeks) 

2-day Kindy Monday – Tuesday  8.30am – 4.00pm 15 Free Free 

3 -day Kindy 
Monday – Wednesday 

Wednesday – Friday 
8.30am – 2.30pm 18 $175 per term $192.50 

Pre-kindy 

(Hillsdon Blue) 

Monday – Tuesday  

Thursday – Friday  
8.30am – 2.30pm 12 $1,221 per term $1,343 

* In 2024, Terms 1, 2 and 3 are 10 weeks each and Term 4 is 11 weeks = 41 weeks total 

Outside Hours Care (OHC) and Vacation Care Fees: 

Session Before Care After Care Vacation Care 
Casual 

booking fee 

Hours of 

operation 
7.30am – 8.30am 2.30pm – 5.30pm 

4.00pm – 5.30pm 
(Only children in 2-

day kindy program) 

8.30am – 5.30pm - 

Fee per 

session 
$17.50 $45 $30 $100 $5 per session 

Other fees: 

Enrolment fee (non-refundable) $100 

Late pick up fee $30 per 15 minutes per child 

Overdue account administration fee $20 per month after each 30 days outstanding 

Terms and Conditions of enrolment at Hillsdon Kindergarten: 

• All Sessional, OHC and Vacation Care fees are subject to change. Families will be notified in advance of any change. 

• Child Care Subsidy (CCS) does not apply to any of our fees. 

• Hillsdon Kindergarten requires 2 weeks’ notice in writing during term time of any changes to OHC bookings and 3 weeks’ 

notice in writing during term time of an enrolment cancelation. 

• Immunisation requirements – Hillsdon Kindergarten will only accept enrolment of children who are fully up to date with 

their immunisation. Children who have an exemption for vaccine given by a recognised immunisation provider because 

of a medical contraindication to a vaccine are considered “up to date”. 

• Hillsdon sessional programs do not operate during public holidays, school holiday or pupil-free days. 

• OHC does not operate during public holidays or pupil-free days; can be utilised casually throughout your child’s 

enrolment at Hillsdon, subject to the discretion of the OHC Coordinator and availability of places only; permanent 

bookings will be billed each term in advance. Refunds or make up days are not available for cancellations or absences. 

• Vacation care is not offered during the December – January vacation period. Requires 5 days’ notice in writing of any 

cancellation or changes to bookings. 


